
 

T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tenders 
 

Invitation to tenders for: 
 

Tender Name Tender No. Last date of sale Site briefing Tender Closure 

Construction of Nhlabamkhosi hall 
in ward 04 

NQULM016/2023-2024 
at R632.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

4 GB or higher, 
last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 25/08/2023 at 
14h30 

Tuesday, 29 August 
2023 at 12h00, 
Council chamber  

Monday,04 
 September 2023 
At 12h00 

Construction of Nyakaza 
community hall in ward 05 

NQULM17/2023-2024 at 
R632.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

4 GB or higher, 
last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 25/08/2023 at 
14h30 

Tuesday, 29 August 
2023 at 10h00, 
Council chamber 

Monday,04 
 September 2023 
At 12h00 

Construction of Ndatshana 
community hall in ward 18 

NQULM18/2023-2024 at 
R632.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

4 GB or higher, 
last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 25/08/2023 at 
14h30 

Monday, 28 August 
2023 at 12h00, 
council chamber 

Monday,04 
 September 2023 
At 12h00 

Construction of Ncome community 
hall in ward 15 

NQULM19/2023-2024 at 
R632.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

4 GB or higher, 
last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 25/08/2023 at 
14h30 

Monday, 28 August 
2023 at 10h00, 
council chamber 

Monday,04 
 September 2023 
At 12h00 

Construction of Malanga gravel 
road in ward 02 

NQULM21/2023-2024 at 
R632.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

6 CE or higher, 
last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 25/08/2023 at 
14h30 

Wednesday, 30 
August 2023 at 
14h00, council 
chamber 

Monday,04 
 September 2023 
At 12h00 

Construction of Bhekukhanya 
creche in ward 06 

NQULM20/2023-2024 at 
R632.00 at cashier’s 
office 
Also obtainable from 
eTender portal 

3 GB or higher, 
last day of sale of 
tender document 
is 25/08/2023 at 
14h30 

Wednesday, 30 
August 2023 at 
10h00, council 
chamber  

Monday,04 
 September 2023 
At 12h00 

 
Tender documents may be collected during office hours (08h00 to 15h30 Mon – Thurs, Friday at 08h00 - 14h30 
at Nquthu Municipal offices, 83 / 11 Mdlalose Street, Nquthu, Cashiers office from Monday,21 August 2023. 
Each document will be issued upon payment of non-refundable amount, please refer to the table above. The 
Municipality does not accept cheques. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

  
Page 2 

 

Specific Goals  
 

The specific goals allocated points in terms of this 
tender  

Number of 
points allocated 
(80/20 system) 

Verification Documents  

Specific goal 1: Ownership 
(Max Points =10) 

  

Business owned more than 50% by black person 10 ID copy of Directors and CSD 

Business owned less than 50% by black person   5 ID copy of Directors and CSD 

Specific goal 2: RDP  
(Max Points =10) 

  

Promotion of enterprises located within: 
Nquthu municipal area  

10 CSD and proof of municipal 
accounts/affidavit  

Umzinyathi District Municipality  6 CSD and proof of municipal 
accounts/affidavit/proof of residence 
signed by ward Councilor 

Province of KwaZulu Natal  4 CSD and proof of municipal 
accounts/affidavit/proof of residence 
signed by ward Councilor  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Queries relating to the issue of the above-mentioned document may be addressed to: 
 

Contact Person Tel No Email 

MR N Mkhize 
NQULM16/2023-2024 

078 984 2898 info@reflectivethinkings.co.za 

MR T Ngcobo 
NQULM17/2023-2024 

087 285 1181 themba@imvulo.co.za 

MR M Kunene 
NQULM18/2023-2024 

064 534 9233 admin@mzoconsulting.co.za 

MR N Zulu 
NQULM19/2023-2024 

031 702 7007 nkanyisoz@mzansiafrica.co.za 

MR T Madlala 
NQULM21/2023-2024 

072 503 0517 tmadlala@abazingelicivils.co.za 

MR GS Makuru 
NQULM20/2023-2024 

087 821 6654 gregory@grefsholdings.co.za 

 
 
Tenders may only be submitted on the tender document that was issued. Requirements for sealing, addressing, 
delivery, openings and assessment are stated in the tender data.  Nquthu Municipality request all service 
providers to register in their database and CSD. 
  



 

  
 
 

 

The municipality is not obliged to accept the lowest or any bidder. Bidder will be adjudicated in terms 
of the Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy.    
  
CLOSING DATE AND SUBMISSION OF TENDERS: 
As per above table (see "tender closure"), at the offices of Nquthu Municipality at 12:00. No late tenders will be 
accepted. Tenders should be clearly marked on their envelopes with the name of tender and tender number.  
 
……………………………… 
Mr. MB Jiyane 
Municipal Manager 
 


